11/15/2021 506978253

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7025092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AST&DEFENSE, LLC	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AST SPACE MOBILE USA LLC	
Street Address:	1111 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 1100	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16107591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024202200

Email: kclements@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** PETER S. WEISSMAN Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155676.00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=155676102-Change of Name#page1.tif source=155676102-Change of Name#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058874 FRAME: 0291 506978253

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AST&DEFENSE, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AST&DEFENSE, LLC" TO "AST SPACE MOBILE
USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

6989495 8100 SR# 20204716494

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATHAY NI. BANKAN BANKANY AT SERVE

Authentication: 203005049

Date: 05-28-20

PATENT REEL: 058874 FRAME: 0292

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:40 AM 05/27/2020
FILED 10:40 AM 05/27/2020
SR 20204716494 - File Number 6989495

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AST&DEFENSE, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person under Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that the Certificate of Formation of AST&Defense, LLC is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AST Space Mobile USA LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of this 27th day of May, 2020.

/s/ Thomas Severson
Thomas Severson, Authorized Person

4827-2984-3132.1

RECORDED: 11/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 058874 FRAME: 0293